

5/6
2109-0240

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LAKE

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

CASE NO. CR

Plaintiff,

DEPT:

ARRAIGNMENT DATE:

Vs.

COMPLAINT

CHAD ALEXANDER SAVOK

Defendant.

SUSAN J. KRONES, District Attorney of the County of Lake, State of California, accuses defendant(s) of the following crime(s) committed in the County of Lake, State of California:

COUNT I

THE UNDERSIGNED, on information and belief, complains and says: That said defendant, in the County of Lake, State of California, committed a **felony**, to wit: a violation of **Section 69 of the California Penal Code**, in that said defendant on or about the 24th day of September, 2021, did unlawfully attempt by means of threats and violence to deter and prevent DEPUTY CODY WHITE, who was then and there an executive officer, from performing a duty imposed upon such officer by law, and did knowingly resist by the use of force and violence said executive officer in the performance of his/her duty.

COUNT II

THE UNDERSIGNED, on information and belief, complains and says: That said defendant, in the County of Lake, State of California, committed a **felony**, to wit: a violation of **Section 594(a) of the California Penal Code**, in that said defendant on or about the 22nd day of September, 2021, did unlawfully and maliciously damage and destroy real and personal property, to wit, a metal door, not his/her own, belonging to ANTHONY [REDACTED] the amount of said damage being over \$400.00.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

COUNT III

THE UNDERSIGNED, on information and belief, complains and says: That said defendant, in the County of Lake, State of California, committed a **felony**, to wit: a violation of **Section 664/459 of the California Penal Code**, in that said defendant on or about the 22nd day of September, 2021, did attempt to enter an inhabited dwelling house and trailer coach and inhabited portion of a building occupied by ANTHONY [REDACTED] with the intent to commit larceny and any felony.

NOTICE: The above offense is a serious felony within the meaning of Penal Code Section 1192.7(c) and a violent felony within the meaning of Penal Code 667.5(c).

It is further alleged that the above offense is a violation of Penal Code Section 462(a).

COUNT IV

THE UNDERSIGNED, on information and belief, complains and says: That said defendant, in the County of Lake, State of California, committed a **misdemeanor**, to wit: a violation of **Section 243(b) of the California Penal Code**, in that said defendant on or about the 22nd day of September, 2021, did willfully and unlawfully use force and violence upon the person of DEPUTY CODY WHITE when said CHAD ALEXANDER SAVOK, knew and reasonably should have known that said person was peace officer then and there engaged in the performance of his/her duties.

ELIGIBILITY FOR PROBATION

It is further alleged that said CHAD ALEXANDER SAVOK, was convicted of the following felonies, within the meaning of Penal Code section 1203(e)(4):

<u>Court Case</u>	<u>Code/Statute</u>	<u>Conviction Date</u>	<u>County</u>	<u>State</u>	<u>Court Type</u>
CR956734	PC 459	05/14/2020	Lake	CA	Superior
CR46528	PC 273.5(a)	09/18/2017	Lake	CA	Superior

Pursuant to Penal Code Section 1054.5(b), the People are hereby informally requesting that the defense provide materials and information to the People, whenever known to or coming into the possession of the defense, as required by Penal Code Sections 1054.3 and 1054.7.

The above defendant has been arrested by the Lake County Sheriff's Office and is now in custody.

Therefore, complainant declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California, that the foregoing is true and correct.

//
//
//
//

1 Executed at Lakeport, California, this the 24th day of September, 2021

2
3 SUSAN J. KRONES
District Attorney

4
5 By: 

6 NICHOLAS D. ROTOW
7 Deputy District Attorney
8 County of Lake, State of California
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26